
QLD Motorkhana Championship  26/05/2024
Results Outright

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G
WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Star P Top P Bowler P Pentagon P Happy P World P Straight P Gate P Pine P Arrow P Hopkirk P Paddy P
Outright Handicap  Hat   Birthday Tour Slalom Slalom Tree head  

1 Aaron Wuillemin G Special W-003 252.00 252.00 22.04  19.36  16.71  19.96  24.75  26.87  17.42  19.91  15.72  27.70  22.98  18.58  
2 Hamish East-Wuillemi G J Special W-003 287.57 287.57 25.57  20.79  17.11  23.49  25.24  28.93  19.28  22.48  16.85  31.21  24.53  27.09 F1
3 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX-5 289.97 249.37 23.27  19.43  18.19  20.85  26.50  27.34  19.63  23.49  18.21  30.29  34.21  28.56  
4 Gary Kotzur A Morris Mini 296.63 255.10 24.33  21.32  19.59  22.85  26.02  29.97  20.32  23.16  18.34  31.22  29.19  30.32  
5 Lauren East-Wuillemin F F Special XL001 298.15 298.15 23.26  20.18  18.19  21.17  26.02  29.55  18.92  23.22  17.29  31.70  30.42  38.23  
6 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX-5 305.78 263.67 24.28  20.29  18.57  22.04  26.49  29.36  20.35  23.97  18.80  31.90  32.93  31.80 F1
7 Scott Longton F Nothing Special 321.52 321.52 26.19  21.64  19.18  25.14  27.81  29.64  22.21  24.67  18.46  33.08  36.71  36.79  
8 Simon Caplet F J Special BMC 322.93 322.93 25.53  20.83  20.40  25.72  26.42  30.23  19.02  22.57  18.72  30.17  40.32  43.00  
9 Noel Caplet B Mazda MX-5 330.04 289.26 24.75  38.72 WD 19.61  23.09  27.62  31.14  22.58  24.09  19.31  32.93  35.68  30.52  

10 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 335.32 274.96 24.86  21.68  21.54  25.11  28.66  31.25  23.15  24.36  21.24  33.89  38.07  41.51  
11 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 338.47 338.47 23.58  60.40  18.81  25.59  25.53  28.74  17.63  21.78  18.03  29.91  35.94  32.53  
12 Kent Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 343.69 307.21 25.79  26.66  22.53  25.30  28.54  32.03  21.46  25.05  20.29  32.92  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
13 Daniel Callan E Subaru WRX 345.25 279.65 25.24  20.73  20.27  25.27  34.78  32.76  22.02  25.17  21.23  35.00  41.72  41.06  
14 Dick Reynolds B Caterham Super 7 346.86 303.64 24.55  20.81  20.25  38.13 WD 27.90  28.93  20.04  23.56  21.14  32.62  42.36  46.57  
15 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 349.97 313.31 25.96  21.44  21.70  26.99  28.56  30.96  23.31  27.28  20.60 G1 35.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
16 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 351.90 314.85 24.07  20.32  19.06  23.65  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 20.31  23.72  19.07  33.17  43.17  38.12  
17 Christopher Rahmann D Subaru Brz 355.63 296.79 26.41  22.60  22.86  27.74  28.61  31.34  23.18  26.35  21.28  35.00  45.96 DNS 44.30  
18 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 359.49 301.78 38.87 WD 22.40  21.65  25.77  28.93  31.30  22.32  24.36  21.51  35.64  42.08  44.66  
19 Rhys Ellison D Renault Clio RS19 360.90 300.64 26.89  38.72 WD 19.41  24.80  27.56  30.95  21.14  24.15  18.76  33.12  41.31  49.09 F1
20 Ura Phillip Auckland B Mazda MX-5 364.76 325.33 27.11  23.31  22.02  26.87  35.09  33.08  23.73  27.54  23.84  39.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
21 Todd McGuire D Renault Megane R  365.44 296.96 24.64  21.21  21.47  25.41  29.50  31.33  22.40  24.56 F1 20.23  34.78  49.77  55.14  
22 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 366.91 300.87 26.83  23.02  21.76  26.16  29.21  32.71  23.00  26.11  21.45  36.68  48.84  51.14  
23 Ashley Eade B Mazda MX-5 374.80 327.77 38.87 WD 22.85  22.00  26.43  30.23  33.55  25.42  27.01  21.74  36.39  43.69  46.62  
24 Ian Colebatch F Nothing Special 387.84 387.84 28.98  21.88  33.42 WD 24.20  30.02  39.07  24.45  23.06 F1 20.37  34.77  43.40  59.22  
25 Shyla East-Wuillemin F JF Special XL-001 393.31 393.31 38.87 WD 25.12  19.60  24.92  32.30  33.48  24.16  29.07  19.52  36.87  53.98 G1 50.42  
26 Gwyneth Jones G F Locost Special 395.18 395.18 25.07  30.24  33.42 WD 32.38  29.49  32.52  21.86  25.70  20.75  36.89  45.96 WD 60.90  
27 Robert  Mills B Mazda MX-5 401.03 366.84 38.87 WD 29.13  26.15  30.00  32.43  32.29  34.84 WD 28.36  24.59  41.25  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
28 John Tait B Mazda MX-5 402.88 376.41 28.10  25.41  23.22  26.39  32.95  44.39 WD 34.84 WD 28.74  24.28  51.44 WD 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
29 Jett Kotzur A J Morris Mini 404.72 364.81 38.87 WD 24.99  22.70  23.88  27.85  34.01  34.84 WD 25.39  19.63  43.65  45.96 WD 62.95  
30 Anwen Jones G F Locost Special 415.51 415.51 38.87 WD 21.30  33.42 WD 27.87  30.09  32.74  23.75  24.85  20.08  35.24  60.32  66.98  
31 Michael Jones G Locost Special 433.52 433.52 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 22.88  24.11  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 23.41  26.55  20.62  46.44  51.69  52.99  
32 Christopher Bengtson D Peugeot 404 439.01 369.33 38.87 WD 28.38  33.42 WD 33.13  37.85  39.39  25.76  29.51  25.53  44.43  51.96  50.78  
33 Stephen Hodgson B Mazda MX-5 439.58 416.71 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 33.42 WD 38.13 WD 42.85 WD 44.39 WD 21.91  39.82 WD 21.89  37.92  38.25  43.41  
34 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 439.80 439.80 33.87  21.48  33.42 DNS 38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 20.75  39.82 DNS 30.53 DNS 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
35 Henri van Roden B Mazda MX-5 441.15 426.77 28.30  38.72 WD 22.75  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 26.11  39.82 DNS 25.52  51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
36 Judith O'Connor C F Nissan 370Z 491.52 425.18 32.25  26.21  33.42 WD 38.13 WD 34.35  37.76  26.22  28.49  24.46  51.44 WD 65.19  93.60  
37 Lauchlan James B Mazda MX-5 502.44 478.20 38.87 WD 44.18  38.71  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 45.54  44.68  30.53 WD 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS



QLD Motorkhana Championship  26/05/2024
Results by Class

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G
WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Star P Top P Bowler P Pentagon P Happy P World P Straight P Gate P Pine P Arrow P Hopkirk P Paddy P
Outright Handicap  Hat   Birthday Tour Slalom Slalom Tree head  

1 Gary Kotzur A Morris Mini 296.63 255.10 24.33  21.32  19.59  22.85  26.02  29.97  20.32  23.16  18.34  31.22  29.19  30.32  
2 Jett Kotzur A J Morris Mini 404.72 364.81 38.87 WD 24.99  22.70  23.88  27.85  34.01  34.84 WD 25.39  19.63  43.65  45.96 WD 62.95  
1 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX-5 289.97 249.37 23.27  19.43  18.19  20.85  26.50  27.34  19.63  23.49  18.21  30.29  34.21  28.56  
2 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX-5 305.78 263.67 24.28  20.29  18.57  22.04  26.49  29.36  20.35  23.97  18.80  31.90  32.93  31.80 F1
3 Noel Caplet B Mazda MX-5 330.04 289.26 24.75  38.72 WD 19.61  23.09  27.62  31.14  22.58  24.09  19.31  32.93  35.68  30.52  
4 Kent Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 343.69 307.21 25.79  26.66  22.53  25.30  28.54  32.03  21.46  25.05  20.29  32.92  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
5 Dick Reynolds B Caterham Super 7 346.86 303.64 24.55  20.81  20.25  38.13 WD 27.90  28.93  20.04  23.56  21.14  32.62  42.36  46.57  
6 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 349.97 313.31 25.96  21.44  21.70  26.99  28.56  30.96  23.31  27.28  20.60 G1 35.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
7 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 351.90 314.85 24.07  20.32  19.06  23.65  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 20.31  23.72  19.07  33.17  43.17  38.12  
8 Ura Phillip Auckland B Mazda MX-5 364.76 325.33 27.11  23.31  22.02  26.87  35.09  33.08  23.73  27.54  23.84  39.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
9 Ashley Eade B Mazda MX-5 374.80 327.77 38.87 WD 22.85  22.00  26.43  30.23  33.55  25.42  27.01  21.74  36.39  43.69  46.62  

10 Robert  Mills B Mazda MX-5 401.03 366.84 38.87 WD 29.13  26.15  30.00  32.43  32.29  34.84 WD 28.36  24.59  41.25  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
11 John Tait B Mazda MX-5 402.88 376.41 28.10  25.41  23.22  26.39  32.95  44.39 WD 34.84 WD 28.74  24.28  51.44 WD 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
12 Stephen Hodgson B Mazda MX-5 439.58 416.71 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 33.42 WD 38.13 WD 42.85 WD 44.39 WD 21.91  39.82 WD 21.89  37.92  38.25  43.41  
13 Henri van Roden B Mazda MX-5 441.15 426.77 28.30  38.72 WD 22.75  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 26.11  39.82 DNS 25.52  51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
14 Lauchlan James B Mazda MX-5 502.44 478.20 38.87 WD 44.18  38.71  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 45.54  44.68  30.53 WD 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
1 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 335.32 274.96 24.86  21.68  21.54  25.11  28.66  31.25  23.15  24.36  21.24  33.89  38.07  41.51  
2 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 359.49 301.78 38.87 WD 22.40  21.65  25.77  28.93  31.30  22.32  24.36  21.51  35.64  42.08  44.66  
3 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 366.91 300.87 26.83  23.02  21.76  26.16  29.21  32.71  23.00  26.11  21.45  36.68  48.84  51.14  
4 Judith O'Connor C F Nissan 370Z 491.52 425.18 32.25  26.21  33.42 WD 38.13 WD 34.35  37.76  26.22  28.49  24.46  51.44 WD 65.19  93.60  
1 Christopher Rahmann D Subaru Brz 355.63 296.79 26.41  22.60  22.86  27.74  28.61  31.34  23.18  26.35  21.28  35.00  45.96 DNS 44.30  
2 Rhys Ellison D Renault Clio RS19 360.90 300.64 26.89  38.72 WD 19.41  24.80  27.56  30.95  21.14  24.15  18.76  33.12  41.31  49.09 F1
3 Todd McGuire D Renault Megane R  365.44 296.96 24.64  21.21  21.47  25.41  29.50  31.33  22.40  24.56 F1 20.23  34.78  49.77  55.14  
4 Christopher Bengtson D Peugeot 404 439.01 369.33 38.87 WD 28.38  33.42 WD 33.13  37.85  39.39  25.76  29.51  25.53  44.43  51.96  50.78  
1 Daniel Callan E Subaru WRX 345.25 279.65 25.24  20.73  20.27  25.27  34.78  32.76  22.02  25.17  21.23  35.00  41.72  41.06  
1 Lauren East-Wuillemin F F Special XL001 298.15 298.15 23.26  20.18  18.19  21.17  26.02  29.55  18.92  23.22  17.29  31.70  30.42  38.23  
2 Scott Longton F Nothing Special 321.52 321.52 26.19  21.64  19.18  25.14  27.81  29.64  22.21  24.67  18.46  33.08  36.71  36.79  
3 Simon Caplet F J Special BMC 322.93 322.93 25.53  20.83  20.40  25.72  26.42  30.23  19.02  22.57  18.72  30.17  40.32  43.00  
4 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 338.47 338.47 23.58  60.40  18.81  25.59  25.53  28.74  17.63  21.78  18.03  29.91  35.94  32.53  
5 Ian Colebatch F Nothing Special 387.84 387.84 28.98  21.88  33.42 WD 24.20  30.02  39.07  24.45  23.06 F1 20.37  34.77  43.40  59.22  
6 Shyla East-Wuillemin F JF Special XL-001 393.31 393.31 38.87 WD 25.12  19.60  24.92  32.30  33.48  24.16  29.07  19.52  36.87  53.98 G1 50.42  
1 Aaron Wuillemin G Special W-003 252.00 252.00 22.04  19.36  16.71  19.96  24.75  26.87  17.42  19.91  15.72  27.70  22.98  18.58  
2 Hamish East-Wuillemi G J Special W-003 287.57 287.57 25.57  20.79  17.11  23.49  25.24  28.93  19.28  22.48  16.85  31.21  24.53  27.09 F1
3 Gwyneth Jones G F Locost Special 395.18 395.18 25.07  30.24  33.42 WD 32.38  29.49  32.52  21.86  25.70  20.75  36.89  45.96 WD 60.90  
4 Anwen Jones G F Locost Special 415.51 415.51 38.87 WD 21.30  33.42 WD 27.87  30.09  32.74  23.75  24.85  20.08  35.24  60.32  66.98  
5 Michael Jones G Locost Special 433.52 433.52 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 22.88  24.11  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 23.41  26.55  20.62  46.44  51.69  52.99  
6 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 439.80 439.80 33.87  21.48  33.42 DNS 38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 20.75  39.82 DNS 30.53 DNS 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS



QLD Motorkhana Championship  26/05/2024
Results for QMS (with Class Handicap)

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G
WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Star P Top P Bowler P Pentagon P Happy P World P Straight P Gate P Pine P Arrow P Hopkirk P Paddy P
Outright Handicap  Hat   Birthday Tour Slalom Slalom Tree head  

1 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX-5 289.97 249.37 23.27  19.43  18.19  20.85  26.50  27.34  19.63  23.49  18.21  30.29  34.21  28.56  
2 Aaron Wuillemin G Special W-003 252.00 252.00 22.04  19.36  16.71  19.96  24.75  26.87  17.42  19.91  15.72  27.70  22.98  18.58  
3 Gary Kotzur A Morris Mini 296.63 255.10 24.33  21.32  19.59  22.85  26.02  29.97  20.32  23.16  18.34  31.22  29.19  30.32  
4 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX-5 305.78 263.67 24.28  20.29  18.57  22.04  26.49  29.36  20.35  23.97  18.80  31.90  32.93  31.80 F1
5 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 335.32 274.96 24.86  21.68  21.54  25.11  28.66  31.25  23.15  24.36  21.24  33.89  38.07  41.51  
6 Daniel Callan E Subaru WRX 345.25 279.65 25.24  20.73  20.27  25.27  34.78  32.76  22.02  25.17  21.23  35.00  41.72  41.06  
7 Hamish East-Wuillemi G J Special W-003 287.57 287.57 25.57  20.79  17.11  23.49  25.24  28.93  19.28  22.48  16.85  31.21  24.53  27.09 F1
8 Noel Caplet B Mazda MX-5 330.04 289.26 24.75  38.72 WD 19.61  23.09  27.62  31.14  22.58  24.09  19.31  32.93  35.68  30.52  
9 Christopher Rahmann D Subaru Brz 355.63 296.79 26.41  22.60  22.86  27.74  28.61  31.34  23.18  26.35  21.28  35.00  45.96 DNS 44.30  

10 Todd McGuire D Renault Megane R  365.44 296.96 24.64  21.21  21.47  25.41  29.50  31.33  22.40  24.56 F1 20.23  34.78  49.77  55.14  
11 Lauren East-Wuillemin F F Special XL001 298.15 298.15 23.26  20.18  18.19  21.17  26.02  29.55  18.92  23.22  17.29  31.70  30.42  38.23  
12 Rhys Ellison D Renault Clio RS19 360.90 300.64 26.89  38.72 WD 19.41  24.80  27.56  30.95  21.14  24.15  18.76  33.12  41.31  49.09 F1
13 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 366.91 300.87 26.83  23.02  21.76  26.16  29.21  32.71  23.00  26.11  21.45  36.68  48.84  51.14  
14 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 359.49 301.78 38.87 WD 22.40  21.65  25.77  28.93  31.30  22.32  24.36  21.51  35.64  42.08  44.66  
15 Dick Reynolds B Caterham Super 7 346.86 303.64 24.55  20.81  20.25  38.13 WD 27.90  28.93  20.04  23.56  21.14  32.62  42.36  46.57  
16 Kent Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 343.69 307.21 25.79  26.66  22.53  25.30  28.54  32.03  21.46  25.05  20.29  32.92  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
17 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC 349.97 313.31 25.96  21.44  21.70  26.99  28.56  30.96  23.31  27.28  20.60 G1 35.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
18 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 351.90 314.85 24.07  20.32  19.06  23.65  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 20.31  23.72  19.07  33.17  43.17  38.12  
19 Scott Longton F Nothing Special 321.52 321.52 26.19  21.64  19.18  25.14  27.81  29.64  22.21  24.67  18.46  33.08  36.71  36.79  
20 Simon Caplet F J Special BMC 322.93 322.93 25.53  20.83  20.40  25.72  26.42  30.23  19.02  22.57  18.72  30.17  40.32  43.00  
21 Ura Phillip Auckland B Mazda MX-5 364.76 325.33 27.11  23.31  22.02  26.87  35.09  33.08  23.73  27.54  23.84  39.05  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
22 Ashley Eade B Mazda MX-5 374.80 327.77 38.87 WD 22.85  22.00  26.43  30.23  33.55  25.42  27.01  21.74  36.39  43.69  46.62  
23 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 338.47 338.47 23.58  60.40  18.81  25.59  25.53  28.74  17.63  21.78  18.03  29.91  35.94  32.53  
24 Jett Kotzur A J Morris Mini 404.72 364.81 38.87 WD 24.99  22.70  23.88  27.85  34.01  34.84 WD 25.39  19.63  43.65  45.96 WD 62.95  
25 Robert  Mills B Mazda MX-5 401.03 366.84 38.87 WD 29.13  26.15  30.00  32.43  32.29  34.84 WD 28.36  24.59  41.25  45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
26 Christopher Bengtson D Peugeot 404 439.01 369.33 38.87 WD 28.38  33.42 WD 33.13  37.85  39.39  25.76  29.51  25.53  44.43  51.96  50.78  
27 John Tait B Mazda MX-5 402.88 376.41 28.10  25.41  23.22  26.39  32.95  44.39 WD 34.84 WD 28.74  24.28  51.44 WD 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
28 Ian Colebatch F Nothing Special 387.84 387.84 28.98  21.88  33.42 WD 24.20  30.02  39.07  24.45  23.06 F1 20.37  34.77  43.40  59.22  
29 Shyla East-Wuillemin F JF Special XL-001 393.31 393.31 38.87 WD 25.12  19.60  24.92  32.30  33.48  24.16  29.07  19.52  36.87  53.98 G1 50.42  
30 Gwyneth Jones G F Locost Special 395.18 395.18 25.07  30.24  33.42 WD 32.38  29.49  32.52  21.86  25.70  20.75  36.89  45.96 WD 60.90  
31 Anwen Jones G F Locost Special 415.51 415.51 38.87 WD 21.30  33.42 WD 27.87  30.09  32.74  23.75  24.85  20.08  35.24  60.32  66.98  
32 Stephen Hodgson B Mazda MX-5 439.58 416.71 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 33.42 WD 38.13 WD 42.85 WD 44.39 WD 21.91  39.82 WD 21.89  37.92  38.25  43.41  
33 Judith O'Connor C F Nissan 370Z 491.52 425.18 32.25  26.21  33.42 WD 38.13 WD 34.35  37.76  26.22  28.49  24.46  51.44 WD 65.19  93.60  
34 Henri van Roden B Mazda MX-5 441.15 426.77 28.30  38.72 WD 22.75  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 26.11  39.82 DNS 25.52  51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
35 Michael Jones G Locost Special 433.52 433.52 38.87 WD 38.72 WD 22.88  24.11  42.85 WD 44.39 WD 23.41  26.55  20.62  46.44  51.69  52.99  
36 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 439.80 439.80 33.87  21.48  33.42 DNS 38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 20.75  39.82 DNS 30.53 DNS 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
37 Lauchlan James B Mazda MX-5 502.44 478.20 38.87 WD 44.18  38.71  38.13 DNS 42.85 DNS 44.39 DNS 45.54  44.68  30.53 WD 51.44 DNS 45.96 DNS 37.16 DNS
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